Army Medical Treatment Facilities (MTF) MEPRS Office personnel are known for
their dedication and meticulous performance of their duties. This is evident when
reviewing the compliance with requirements placed on them from within their
commands along with those imposed by MEDCOM.
MTF Ranking is based on point values assessed for compliance with current FY
EAS Timeliness, Defense Medical Human Resource System internet (DMHRSi)
Timecard Compliance, Financial Reconciliation submission, Narrative submission,
Discrepancies for FY09-FY14 (AMPO Discrepancies, and Unauthorized FTE’s),

updated.  This has affected a number of SUEEs, BS/Ls and Duty Indicators. AMPO left 11AB
as a valid SUEE for months prior to June 2014, but will be deleted for FY15 processing.
Army DoD Person Type Code Table Modifications for FY15
FROM SUEE: TO SUEE: SUEE DESCRIPTION
11AB 11B1 CIVILIAN PAY-TOTAL FULL TIME PERMANENT
28B1 28B0 KOREA CIVILIAN FOREIGN NATIONAL DIRECT HIRE
28B2 28D0 GERMANY CIV FOREIGN NATIONAL DIRECT HIRE
28B4 28T0 JAPAN CIVILIAN FOREIGN NATIONAL DIRECT HIRE
SUEE FROM BS/L TO BS/L
117F 20100000 0130FREE
119B 20700000 2010000
SUEE FROM DUTY INDICATOR: TO DUTY INDICATOR:
115F N/A BRD
2562 N/A BRD
2564 N/A BRD
2565 N/A BRD
2568 N/A BRD
28B5 N/A BRD